General Purpose Field Control Unit
Brochure
2 GPFCU Brochure
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION .................................................................................................................... 4
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION ............................................................................................ 5
Pakscan 2 -Wire Interface .............................................................................................. 5
Eight Digital Inputs ........................................................................................................ 5

E - Y M20 0.75” 13.5
8 GPFCU Brochure
Ordering Example
The order code for an explosionproof GPFCU Pakbox has
the following format:
FLP - PB2 - X - XXX - X - XXXX XXXX
FLP - PB2 - 2 - xd - 1 - A12, B12, C12, E12, F12, H12, J12,
K12
Explosionproof Pakbox
110 VAC power supply
EEx d certified enclosure
Wall brackets included
M12 conduit entries in position A, B, C, E, F, H, J and K
FLP - PB2 - 1 - xde - 0 – B40, C40, E16, F16, H16, J16
Explosionproof Pakbox
230 VAC power supply
EEx de certified enclosure
No brackets
M40 conduit entries in positions B and C
M16 conduit entries in positions E, F, H and J
Supply Voltage
1 = 110 VAC
2 = 230 VAC
Certification
xd = EEx d
xde = EEx de
Fixings
0 = No Brackets
1 = Wall Brackets
2 = Pipe Brackets
Specify the hole
position and size
required
9
Wiring Connection Details
10 GPFCU Brochure
WEATHERPROOF – WP-PB2
Enclosure
Glass fibre reinforced polyester with an opaque lid,
finished in grey to RAL7032. The enclosure is suitable for
wall mounting or alternatively with clamps for 2” pipe
mounting. The external enclosure is weatherproof to
IP65. The internal enclosure is polycarbonate.
Terminals
Clamping terminals suitable for up to 4.0 mm2
conductors for power supply, data highway, I/O and
Earth connections.
Conduit entries
The enclosure is suitable for machining to accommodate
required cable glands. No standard conduit entries are
provided from the factory.
Environmental specification
Operating temperature: -30°C to +70°C
Storage temperature: -50°C to +85°C
Humidity: 5% - 95% R.H. non-condensing
Vibration: 0.75 g (0.5 Hz to 300 Hz)
Ordering Details
With all orders, it is necessary to specify the supply
voltage for the field unit and the fixing option required.
11
Ordering Example
The order code for a weatherproof GPFCU Pakbox has
the following format:
WP - PB2 - X - X
WP - PB2 - 2 - 1
Weatherproof Pakbox
230 VAC power supply
Pipe brackets included
WP - PB2 - 1 - 0
Weatherproof Pakbox
110 VAC power supply
No brackets included
Wiring Connection Details
Supply Voltage
1 = 110 VAC
2 = 230 VAC
Fixings
0 = No Brackets
1 = Pipe Brackets
12 GPFCU Brochure
PANEL MOUNTED – PM-PB2
Enclosure
Glass fibre reinforced polyester with an opaque lid,
finished to RAL7032 Grey. The enclosure is suitable for
wall mounting or 2” pipe mounting. The external
enclosure is weatherproof to IP65. The internal
enclosure is polycarbonate.
Terminals
Clamping terminals suitable for up to 4.0 mm2
conductors for power supply, data highway, I/O and
Earth connections.
Conduit entries
The enclosure is suitable for machining to accommodate
required cable glands. No standard conduit entries are
provided from the factory.
Environmental specification
Operating temperature: -30°C to +70°C
Storage temperature: -50°C to +85°C
Relative Humidity: 5% - 95% non-condensing
Vibration: 0.75 g (0.5 Hz to 300 Hz)
Ordering Details
With all orders, it is necessary to specify the supply
voltage for the field unit and the fixing option required.
13
Ordering Example
The order code for a panel mounted GPFCU Pakbox has
the following format:
PM - PB2 - X
PM - PB2 - 1
Panel Mounted Pakbox
110 VAC power supply
PM - PB2 - 2
Panel Mounted Pakbox
230 VAC power supply
Wiring Connection Details
Supply Voltage
1 = 110 VAC
2 = 230 VAC
14 GPFCU Brochure
RACK MOUNTED – RACK-PB2
Enclosure
Compact form factor with fixing points to suit a 19” rack.
Protection from the environment must be fulfilled by
the rack cabinet. Up to seven rack mounted GPFCUs can
be fitted in one 19” rack chassis.
Connections
The following connections are available:
• IEC mains power connector with fuse and indicator
• 9-way D Type (female) socket for data highway input
• 9-way D Type (male) socket for data highway output